CcO WEEKLY

REPORT OF COPA MEMBER CRUSHINGS

CANOLA
tonnes

Week Ending
November 30, 2016 187 745
Change from previous week +3.8%
2016/17 to date* 3046 994
Year ago 2657 334
Crush Capacity Utilization
This week 87.8%
Year to date 87.8%
Year ago 81.7%

SOYBEANS

tonnes

41 862
-16.3%
668 463
706 867

63.6%
62.6%
66.2%

* Statistics are subject to revision as adjustments are reported after the fact, and these are incorporated into year to date totals

BOARD MARGINS

Note: As of November 9%, 2016 COPA will no longer be publishing the Canadian
Canola Board Margin Index and US Soybean Board Margin charts



