

## **REPORT OF COPA MEMBER CRUSHINGS**

	<b>CANOLA</b>	<b>SOYBEANS</b>
	tonnes	tonnes
Week Ending		
November 30, 2016	187 745	41 862
Change from previous week	+3.8%	-16.3%
2016/17 to date*	3 046 994	668 463
Year ago	2 657 334	706 867
<b>Crush Capacity Utilization</b>		
This week	87.8%	63.6%
Year to date	87.8%	62.6%
Year ago	81.7%	66.2%

\* Statistics are subject to revision as adjustments are reported after the fact, and these are incorporated into year to date totals

## **BOARD MARGINS**

Note: As of November 9<sup>th</sup>, 2016 COPA will no longer be publishing the Canadian Canola Board Margin Index and US Soybean Board Margin charts